

JOHN J. FLOOD CLERK (618) 242-3120

> STATE OF ILLINOIS APPELLATE COURT FIFTH DISTRICT 14TH & MAIN STREETS P.O. Box 867 MT. VERNON, IL 62864-0018

> > April 11, 2012

G. Tanner Girard, Clerk Illinois Pollution Control Board State of Illinois Center 100 West Randolph Street, Suite 11-500 Chicago, IL 60601

Dear Clerk:

Enclosed please find the mandate of the Appellate Court in the above-entitled cause.

Under separate cover, the Record on Appeal is being returned to your office in the aboveentitled cause. Please sign the receipt which is enclosed with the record and return the receipt to this office.

Yours very truly, John J. Flood, Clerk

JJF/sah

Enc.

cc: Brett A. Legner, Assistant Attorney General - Chicago Marie E. Tipsord, Illinois Pollution Control Board Patrick D. Shaw

RE: *Illinois Environmental Protection Agency v. Illinois Pollution Control Board, et al.* (PCB No. 09-67) Appellate Court No. 5-10-0072

## NO. 5-10-0072 Term, 2011

## STATE OF ILLINOIS, APPELLATE COURT, FIFTH DISTRICT, ss.

AT AN APPELLATE COURT, begun and held at Mt. Vernon, on the First Monday, in the month of January, in the year of our Lord, two thousand eleven, the same being the 3rd day of January, in the year of our Lord, two thousand eleven.

Hon.	MELISSA A. CHAPMAN,	Presiding Justice.
Hon.	THOMAS M. WELCH,	Justice.
Hon.	JAMES K. DONOVAN,	Justice.
Hon.	JOHN J. FLOOD,	Clerk.

BE IT REMEMBERED that on the 2nd day of March, 2012, the final judgment of the Appellate Court was entered of record as follows:

ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY, Petitioner,	<ul> <li>Petition for Review of</li> <li>the Order of the</li> <li>Illinois Pollution Control</li> <li>Board.</li> </ul>
v.	) PCB No. 09-67
ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD and PRIME LOCATION PROPERTIES, LLC,	) ) )
Respondents.	)

## ORDER

It is the decision of this Court that the judgment on appeal be AFFIRMED. And it is further considered by the Court, that costs of appeal shall be taxed as provided by law.

As Clerk of the Appellate Court, Fifth District of the State of Illinois and keeper of the records, files and Seal thereof, I certify that the foregoing is a true copy of the final order of the said Appellate Court, in the above-entitled cause of record in my office.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto subscribed
my name and affixed the Seal of said Court, this 11th
day of April, 2012.
and the second se

Clerk of the Appellate Court.